

## Louisville Metro Government

## **Legislation Text**

			Logislation	CAL			
File #: R-0	06-17, <b>Version:</b> 3						
		RESOLU	TION NO	, SERIES 2	017		
	SUPPORTIN	OLUTION NG AN E (AS AMENI	NBA/WNBA	ISVILLE TEAM	METRO LOCATED	GOVERN IN N	NMENT METRO
	SPONSORED		CILMEMBERS JO , PEDEN <u>, JAME</u>	•	,	HOLLANDE	R,
longstand WHEREA ("NBA") to WHEREA Associati WHEREA and WHEREA WH	ding support for the AS, Louisville Me eam; and AS, the Yum! Cer AS, the recently a con ("NBA") opens AS, the addition of AS, there would be AS, Louisville Me AS, Louisville need RESOLVED BUMENT (THE CONT: That Louisville need to be a continued by the AS and the AS are also as a continued by the AS are also as	ne sport of battro has the fanter represent approved colles the opportunof an NBA teater would welveds to be in a tro would welved.	cilities to accommend to one of the best ective bargaining in the first point of the best ective bargaining in the first point of the bargain would bring mean would bring mean NBA test come an NBA test competitive position of the bargain of the b	arenas in the agreement insion teams ore business ouisville Met am to our cite am to our cite am to for any pouncil Ouncil Ouncil out to bring a	ne country; and for the National S; and s for area restand s; and sity; and potential exparant NBA team and	all Associati I Basketball urants and t; and asion franch	hotels; ises. <b>SVILLE</b>
H. Stepho	en Ott Metro Cou	ncil Clerk	David Yates	Metro Cou	ncil President		

Approval Date

Greg Fischer Mayor of Louisville Metro

## APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Jefferson County Attorney

By:

Michael J. O'Connell

R-006-17 (amendments from Council mtg) (2-10-17).docx